Fletcher Meeting Minutes
San Diego Unified School District

Fog, el Fletcher Elementary
SSC Meeting Agenda
February 22, 2023
MEMBERS PRESENT: X Quorum was met

X Jeff Friedenberg Principal X Ashleigh Ledoux Parent
X Jaime Ledn Rodriguez Classroom Teacher = Jennifer Boucek Parent
X Shahnaz Malik Classroom Teacher 2 Peter Daniels Parent
X Athena Sperry Classroom Teacher 2 Justin Valeron Parent

Susan Fanno Other — ESA 2 Oscar Symonds Parent
Guest Name: N/A
Item Description/Actions Meeting Summary
Call to Order Meeting Slide Deck Meeting called to order at 1:01
DAC Report Review of topics from DAC Meeting Brief overview of DAC topics.

Title I Budget Expenditures
Approval

Presentation of School Budget and
vote to approve expenditure
categories for Title I Funds

Draft of 2023-2024 school budget presented and discussed.
Budget aligns with parent budget survey

Fanno motioned to approve budget

Leon seconded.

Budget approved.

Roundtable Discussed interest in data for DEMI and FAST results, broken down
into subgroups (EL, SPED, Etc.)
Meeting adjourned at 1:35
Agenda Posted 2/20/23

Minutes prepared by Susan Fanno

Published to School Website on:




Expenses
Supplies

Copier Lease

Duplicating
Paper

Telephone Svc
Software License

VAPA

PD Release Subs
ASB (Influencers)

Tutoring

Field Trip Busses
Retreat Tchr Hourly
Clerical OTBS Hrly
OtherSupportPARA
Emergency VT
Inservice Supplies
Parent Night TchrHrly
Counselor (1 Day)

Discretionary
$7,513.00
$4,500.00

$750.00
$250.00
$250.00

$5.00

$360.00
$242.00
$620.00

LCFF
$6,135.00

$2,785.00
$5,262.00

$1,610.00
$1,463.00

Title | Title | Supp Title | Parent Inv
$1,554.00 $1,810.00
$800.00 $150.00
$12,128.00
$16,802.00
$286.00
$390.00
$27,183.00

SUM
$17,012.00
$4,500.00
$750.00
$250.00
$250.00
$955.00
$12,128.00
$2,785.00
5262
$16,802.00
$1,610.00
$1,463.00
$360.00
$242.00
$620.00
$286.00
$390.00
$27,183.00



