

Guest Name: N/A

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Fletcher Meeting Minutes San Diego Unified School District

Fletcher Elementary

SSC Meeting Agenda February 22, 2023

X Quorum was met

Х	Jeff Friedenberg	Principal	Х	Ashleigh Ledoux	Parent
Х	Jaime León Rodriguez	Classroom Teacher	\Box	Jennifer Boucek	Parent
Х	Shahnaz Malik	Classroom Teacher	\Box	Peter Daniels	Parent
Х	Athena Sperry	Classroom Teacher	\Box	Justin Valeron	Parent
Х	Susan Fanno	Other – ESA		Oscar Symonds	Parent

Item	Description/Actions	Meeting Summary		
Call to Order	Meeting Slide Deck	Meeting called to order at 1:01		
DAC Report	Review of topics from DAC Meeting	Brief overview of DAC topics.		
Title I Budget Expenditures Approval	Presentation of School Budget and vote to approve expenditure categories for Title I Funds	Draft of 2023-2024 school budget presented and discussed. Budget aligns with parent budget survey Fanno motioned to approve budget Leon seconded. Budget approved.		
Roundtable		Discussed interest in data for DEMI and FAST results, broken down into subgroups (EL, SPED, Etc.)		
		Meeting adjourned at 1:35		

Agenda Posted 2/20/23

Minutes prepared by Susan Fanno

Published to School Website on:

Expenses	Discretionary	LCFF	Title I	Title I Supp	Title I Parent Inv	SUM
Supplies	\$7,513.00	\$6,135.00	\$1,554.00	\$1,810.00		\$17,012.00
Copier Lease	\$4,500.00					\$4,500.00
Duplicating	\$750.00					\$750.00
Paper	\$250.00					\$250.00
Telephone Svc	\$250.00					\$250.00
Software License	\$5.00			\$800.00	\$150.00	\$955.00
VAPA			\$12,128.00			\$12,128.00
PD Release Subs		\$2,785.00				\$2,785.00
ASB (Influencers)		\$5,262.00				5262
Tutoring				\$16,802.00		\$16,802.00
Field Trip Busses		\$1,610.00				\$1,610.00
Retreat Tchr Hourly		\$1,463.00				\$1,463.00
Clerical OTBS Hrly	\$360.00					\$360.00
OtherSupportPARA	\$242.00					\$242.00
Emergency VT	\$620.00					\$620.00
Inservice Supplies					\$286.00	\$286.00
Parent Night TchrHrly					\$390.00	\$390.00
Counselor (1 Day)			\$27,183.00			\$27,183.00